06-06-2006 HEET	
1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → →	* *
	al documents of copy thereof.
	of receiving party(ies):
Hui-Fen Chen 5-31-06 Name: HUA WU HA	ARDWARE CO., LID. 60
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Lane 408, Ho Tou Rd., Ho Mo
Township, Changhua Co	ounty, Taiwan.
Addition ame(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
Li Security Agreement Li Change of Name	State: ZIP:
Other Additional name(s) of convey	ing party(ies) attached? Yes No
Execution Date : 05 / 26 / 2006	
4. Application number(s) of patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application,	cation is: 05/26/2006
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
06/02/2006 SSITHIB1 00000007 29260732	
01 FC:8021 (40.00 OP	
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo	
Street Address : 8. Deposit account number City : State : ZIP: 08-1265	:\$40rged to deposit account
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any original document. Hui-Fen Chen Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of page	of attached copy is a true copy of the 05/26/2006 Date Date ages comprising cover sheet: 2
OMB No 0651 0011 (exp 4/94)	

PATENT REEL: 017944 FRAME: 0412

	PATENT
Express Mail #	
Docket No	DUSA06057

ASSIGNMENT

I, (Name) <u>Hui-Fen Chen</u>	, residing at (address) 2, Lane 408, Ho Tou
Rd., Ho Mei Township, Changhua County, Tair	
	an application for a United States Patent will be
filed on or about (Date)	
(Assignee name), HUA WU HARDWA	ARE CO., LTD.
(hereinafter "Assignee"), a (Place of Incorpora	tion)TAIWAN
corporation having its pri	ncipal place of business at (Corporate address)
2, Lane 408, Ho Tou Rd., Ho Mei Township	
wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and inte	rest in and to the invention and to any letters
patent that may be granted therefor in the Unite	
	of One Dollar, (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and o	other good and valuable consideration, I,
(Inventor name) Hui-Fen Chen, sell, ass	sign, and transfer to assignee the full and
exclusive right to the above described invention	n in the United States and its territorial
possessions, and in all foreign countries. The ri	ghts granted include the entire right, title, and
interest in and to any and all letters patent whic	h may be granted on the invention, including
any rights gained by divisions, reissues, continu	nations, and extensions of the above described
application.	
I hereby authorize and request the Patent a	and Trademark Office Officials in the United
States and any and all foreign countries to issue	e any and all letters patent, when issued, to
Assignee, as the assignee of my entire right, titl	e, and interest in and to the invention, for the
sole use and enjoyment or Assignee and its succ	cessors and assigns.
Further, I agree that I will communicate to	Assignee or its representatives any facts known
to me respecting the invention, to testify in any	legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to
execute all divisions, continuations, substitution	ns, renewal and reissue applications, and to
generally do those things necessary to aid Assig	gnee and its successors and assigns to obtain and
enforce proper protection for the invention in the	ne United States and in any and all foreign
countries.	
	III To Chan
Date: 05/ 26 / 2006	Hui-Fen Chen
	(Inventor Signature, followed by
	printed name)
	Hui-Fen Chen

RECORDED: 05/31/2006

PATENT REEL: 017944 FRAME: 0413